
Fall 2020 Actual Enrollment University of Maryland, Baltimore
Ten-Year Enrollment Projections

February 2021 Calculation

Headcount Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025 Fall 2026 Fall 2027 Fall 2028 Fall 2029 Fall 2030

UMB Total 6284 6276 6329 6482 6703 6777 6827 7137 7154 7390 7373 7266 7256 7250 7242 7219 7215 7213

Full-Time Total 5028 4964 4947 5172 5232 5202 5094 5079 5090 5161 5222 5233 5216 5202 5187 5162 5157 5152
Part-Time Total 1256 1312 1382 1310 1471 1575 1733 2058 2064 2229 2151 2033 2040 2048 2055 2057 2058 2061

Undergraduate Total 746 792 866 905 929 909 878 898 906 960 996 1010 1010 1012 1012 1012 1012 1012

Undergraduate Full-Time 549 572 620 704 718 702 695 707 738 789 825 838 838 839 839 839 839 839

Nursing BSN Baltimore 317 315 363 395 402 392 384 371 399 403 403 403 394 394 394 394 394 394
Nursing RN/BSN Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 17 17 17 17 17 17
Nursing BSN Shady Grove 157 191 189 242 259 264 267 281 306 354 390 402 394 394 394 394 394 394
Medicine MRT 26 26 27 33 25 17 16 15 16 17 17 18 18 19 19 19 19 19
Dental Hygiene - BCDS 49 40 41 34 32 29 28 24 17 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Dental Hygiene - Shady G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Undergraduate Part-Time 197 220 246 201 211 207 183 191 168 171 171 172 172 173 173 173 173 173

Nursing BSN Baltimore 148 161 180 153 143 131 125 99 114 116 116 116 25 25 25 25 25 25
Nursing RN/BSN Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0 131 131 131 131 131 131
Nursing BSN Shady Grove 19 34 45 33 46 62 50 42 50 50 50 50 10 10 10 10 10 10
Medicine MRT 23 18 19 10 17 10 6 2 3 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 6 6
Dental Hygiene - BCDS 7 7 2 5 5 4 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Dental Hygiene - Shady G 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Certificate Total 91 97 115 95 118 169 178 168 215 235 255 263 275 280 286 287 288 289

Certificate Full-Time 69 71 62 63 61 58 64 60 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69

Medicine Clinical Research 0 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health Sciences OL + Than 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Oral Health Sci PB SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Post Graduate - Balt 69 71 60 63 60 57 62 58 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 61
Dental Post Graduate - SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Intercultural Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SME and VVR - New 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Regulatory Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Palliative Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cannabis Science - OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing Certificate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Certificate Part-Time 22 26 53 32 57 111 114 108 146 166 186 194 206 211 217 218 219 220

Medicine Clinical Research 2 4 4 1 5 8 7 6 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
Health Sciences OL + Than 12 10 32 23 38 79 73 58 74 84 98 101 104 108 113 114 114 115
Dental Oral Health Sci PB SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 15 20 25 30 30 30 30 30 30
Dental Post Graduate - Balt 2 1 2 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Post Graduate - SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Intercultural Leadership 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 6 9 10 11 11 11 12 13 13 14 14
SME and VVR - New 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 16 16 16 20 20 20 20 20 20
Regulatory Science 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 9 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Palliative Care 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 17 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
Cannabis Science - OL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing Certificate 6 11 15 8 13 14 6 12 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
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Fall 2020 Actual Enrollment University of Maryland, Baltimore
Ten-Year Enrollment Projections

February 2021 Calculation

Headcount Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025 Fall 2026 Fall 2027 Fall 2028 Fall 2029 Fall 2030

Graduate School Total 1588 1518 1422 1365 1425 1457 1531 1603 1858 1998 1910 1397 1372 1379 1386 1373 1374 1377

Graduate School FT 797 746 658 686 665 666 613 515 616 626 643 468 453 453 453 438 438 438
Graduate School PT 791 772 764 679 760 791 918 1088 1242 1372 1267 929 919 926 933 935 936 939

Master's Total 2044 2023 1967 2036 2127 2088 2200 2456 2460 2629 2535 2408 2403 2405 2406 2407 2407 2409

Master's Full-Time 1220 1261 1177 1242 1231 1227 1179 1165 1127 1152 1157 1157 1157 1157 1157 1157 1157 1157

Dental Grad Masters 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Hygiene Leadership SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Law LLM 5 6 23 23 27 17 15 10 5 10 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15
Law MS at UMCP OL after 2020 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law Cybersecurity MS Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law Home Security MS Online 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Forensic Medicine MS 0 0 0 9 10 13 14 15 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
Health Science MS Online 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Health and Social Innovation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Global Health / HPE / VV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine Grad Masters 46 58 45 47 42 45 40 36 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Medicine MGC 12 13 15 16 16 16 15 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
Nursing Grad Masters 350 319 234 244 208 218 159 36 155 155 155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 162 55 55 55 210 210 210 210 210 210 210
Nursing Grad Masters Online 0 0 0 0 28 20 14 2 20 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 23 15 15 15 35 35 35 35 35 35 35
Pharmacy Grad Masters 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy Grad SG PHAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy Grad Masters Online 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Public Health MPH 20 17 20 30 26 27 25 19 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Social Work MSW 787 848 795 767 763 745 683 666 665 685 685 685 685 685 685 685 685 685
Social Work MSW Shady G 0 0 43 103 109 120 132 150 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110
Undeclared Graduate School 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Master's Part-Time 824 762 790 794 896 861 1021 1291 1333 1477 1378 1251 1246 1248 1249 1250 1250 1252

Dental Grad Masters 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dental Hygiene Leadership SG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law LLM 0 1 3 8 12 11 7 8 5 5 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Law MS at UMCP OL after 2020 0 0 29 85 72 38 28 15 10 25 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Law Cybersecurity MS Online 0 0 0 0 20 34 29 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Law Home Security MS Online 0 0 0 0 13 22 20 32 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Forensic Medicine MS 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Health Science MS Online 0 39 75 110 91 91 116 111 115 117 117 117 117 117 117 118 118 120
Health and Social Innovation 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 8 11 12 13 14 14 15 15 15 15
Global Health / HPE / VV 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 34 40 40 42 44 44 44 44 44
Medicine Grad Masters 46 36 39 30 38 21 26 38 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34
Medicine MGC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing Grad Masters 601 459 368 311 161 41 36 36 22 22 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 28 1 1 1 23 23 23 23 23 23 23
Nursing Grad Masters Online 0 0 0 0 172 233 165 91 180 180 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing MSN Online 0 0 0 0 0 0 69 156 75 87 99 291 303 303 303 303 303 303
Pharmacy Grad Masters 3 7 5 9 17 2 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Pharmacy Grad Shady Grove 0 0 0 0 0 0 148 381 403 507 379 239 219 219 219 219 219 219
Pharmacy Grad Masters Online 33 92 128 98 147 207 206 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222 222
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Fall 2020 Actual Enrollment University of Maryland, Baltimore
Ten-Year Enrollment Projections

February 2021 Calculation

Headcount Fall 2013 Fall 2014 Fall 2015 Fall 2016 Fall 2017 Fall 2018 Fall 2019 Fall 2020 Fall 2021 Fall 2022 Fall 2023 Fall 2024 Fall 2025 Fall 2026 Fall 2027 Fall 2028 Fall 2029 Fall 2030

Public Health MPH 34 19 22 18 25 28 16 16 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Social Work MSW 107 108 106 109 96 98 94 88 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140
Social Work MSW Shady G 0 0 14 16 28 26 23 21 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Undeclared Graduate School 0 0 1 0 0 9 24 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Res. & Sch. Doctorate Total 489 482 472 473 448 444 456 489 496 504 522 522 507 507 507 492 492 492

Res. & Sch. Doctorate FT 401 369 375 384 374 364 371 394 395 405 422 422 407 407 407 392 392 392

Dental Grad PhD 4 4 8 12 15 18 21 23 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
GS Health Professions Educ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine Grad PhD 266 238 248 240 233 221 223 236 248 245 246 246 246 246 246 246 246 246
Nursing Grad PhD 24 21 17 20 14 12 13 14 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Pharmacy Grad PhD 75 78 75 84 81 82 87 90 91 104 120 120 105 105 105 90 90 90
Social Work PhD 32 28 27 28 31 31 27 31 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Res. & Sch. Doctorate PT 88 113 97 89 74 80 85 95 101 99 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100

Dental Grad PhD 0 2 0 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GS Health Professions Educ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12
Medicine Grad PhD 40 55 40 40 25 32 39 40 44 42 43 43 43 43 43 43 43 43
Nursing Grad PhD 33 34 37 32 34 31 29 28 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
Pharmacy Grad PhD 4 5 5 4 4 3 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5
Social Work PhD 11 17 15 13 9 12 12 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10

Professional Doctorate Total 2914 2882 2909 2973 3081 3167 3115 3126 3077 3062 3065 3063 3061 3046 3031 3021 3016 3011

Professional Doctorate FT 2789 2691 2713 2779 2848 2851 2785 2753 2761 2746 2749 2747 2745 2730 2715 2705 2700 2695

Dental School - DDS 518 516 521 529 524 521 520 520 520 520 520 515 505 495 480 470 465 460
Law School - Day 644 561 517 495 509 521 531 547 539 520 515 515 515 515 515 515 515 515
Law School - Evening 165 130 114 109 115 101 104 98 94 91 94 94 94 94 94 94 94 94
Medical School - MD 651 637 641 634 633 647 624 620 642 642 642 642 650 650 650 650 650 650
Medicine DPT 170 170 173 180 183 186 191 200 204 208 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210
Medicine DPT Dual Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing DNP - Baltimore 10 42 118 196 258 259 249 262 267 270 273 276 276 276 276 276 276 276
Nursing DNP - Shady Grove 0 0 0 0 0 20 34 31 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40
Pharmacy - PharmD 488 493 509 510 494 503 468 447 455 455 455 455 455 450 450 450 450 450
Pharmacy - PharmD Shady G 143 142 120 126 132 93 64 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Professional Doctorate PT 125 191 196 194 233 316 330 373 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316 316

Dental School - DDS 3 3 2 0 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Law School - Day 12 16 14 15 3 14 3 6 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Law School - Evening 9 7 6 4 7 7 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medical School - MD 12 10 10 4 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine DPT 3 1 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Medicine DPT Dual Degree 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nursing DNP - Baltimore 79 151 162 170 215 285 305 350 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277 277
Nursing DNP - Shady Grove 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37
Pharmacy - PharmD 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pharmacy - PharmD Shady G 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fall 2013 through Fall 2020 are Actual Enrollment taken from Fall Enrollment Freeze Files
Fall 2021 through Fall 2030 are Enrollment Projections developed by UMB Professional Schools

Prepared by UMB Office of Institutional Research and Accountability Page 3


